NNDDDDDD189

(Requestor's Name)		
	Idress)	
(Addiess)		
(Address)		
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	- #)
(0)	grotutor_p,r none	,
		MAIL
,		
(Bu	isiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Document Number)		
Contribut Continu	Catification	of Chatura
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer	

Office Use Only



10/27/11--01023--005 **78.75

SECRETARY OF STATE

1028 N



DAVID M. CARTER• BRIAN J. CONNELLY BYRON T. COOKSEY TODD W. FENNELL, LL.M. JONATHAN L. FITZGERALD, CPA ANTHONY P. GUFTFLFR, LL.M. TROY B. HAFNER, UL.M. WILLIAM N. KIRK, LL.M.

•FL BOARD CERTIFIED CIVIL TRIAL •FL BOARD CERTIFIED WILLS. TRUSTS AND ESTATES 979 BEACHLAND BOULEVARD • VERO BEACH. FLORIDA 32963 772.231.1100 TELEPHONE • 772.231.2020 FAX www.gouldcooksey.com CHRISTOPHER H. MARINE JASON L. ODOM EUGENE J. O'NEILL **• SANDRA G. RENNICK JOHN R. GOULD (1921-1988) DARRELL FENNELL (1937-2004) CLINT S. MALONE (1974-2007)

> ** FL. BOARD CERTIFIED BUSINESS LITICATION AND CONSTRUCTION LAW

October 24, 2011

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Corporate Filings P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: FROM OUR HANDS TO YOURS, INC.

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of Articles of Corporation for *FROM OUR HANDS TO YOURS, INC.*, together with this firm's check in the amount of \$78.75, representing the filing fee. Please return the receipted copy to the undersigned.

truly yours, Verly

Stacy E. Horan, FRP Paralegal to Sandra G. Rennick Enclosures

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF FROM OUR HANDS TO YOURS, INC. A NON-PROFIT CORPORATION

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under Chapter 617 of the Florida Statutes, the Florida Not-For-Profit Corporation Act, hereby certifies:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this corporation shall be FROM OUR HANDS TO YOURS, INC.

ARTICLE II – ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of this Corporation shall be:

Principal Office Address: 315 14th Avenue Vero Beach, Florida 32962 <u>Mailing Address:</u> 315 14th Avenue Vero Beach, Florida 32962

မာ

<u>ARTICLE III – PURPOSE</u>

This corporation shall be a non-profit corporation. The purpose of this corporation is to engage in a lawful act or authority for which corporation may be organized under the Division of, Corporations of the State of Florida. Such purposes shall include without limitation the following:

To deliver to children in Colombia school supplies and clothing.

ARTICLE IV -- REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 315 14th Avenue, Vero Beach, Florida 32962, and the initial registered agent of this corporation at such office shall be Aura Estella Arias. This corporation shall have the right to change such registered office and such registered agent from time to time as provided by law.

ARTICLE V – BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The number of directors of the corporation shall be fixed and may be altered from time to time as may be provided in the by-laws. In case of any increase in the number of directors, the additional directors may be elected by the directors or by members at an annual or special meeting, as shall be provided in the by-laws.

The names and address of the members of the initial Board of Directors, who shall serve until their successors are qualified according to the by-laws, are:

Director

Vanessa Velasquez

Janet Price

Aura Estella Arias

Maria Waleska Colon

<u>Address</u>

315 14th Avenue Vero Beach, Florida 32962

4150 East 16th Square Vero Beach, Florida 32967

315 14th Avenue Vero Beach, Florida 32962

315 14th Avenue Vero Beach, Florida 32962

ARTICLE VI - AMENDMENTS

Any amendments to these Articles of Incorporation shall be made in accordance with the provisions of the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator making these Articles of Incorporation is Aura Estella Arias, 315 14th Avenue, Vero Beach, FL 32962.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles for the uses and purposes therein stated.

DATE: 10 - 16 - 11

ARIAS

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as a registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

DATE: 10 - 16 - 11